
FIRST AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT 

BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO and SOLANO COUNTY LIBRARY FOUNDATION 

This First Amendment ("First Amendment") is entered into as of the __ day of ____ ____, 2025, between the 
COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Solano County Library 
Foundation, ("Contractor"). 

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated June 1, 2025 (the "Contract"), in which Contractor agreed to provide
administrative program support and serve as the fiscal agent for Solano County Library's family literacy youth
tutoring program, Libraries Leading to Reading, (the "Program") for a term of June 1, 2025 through June 30,
2026.

B. The County now needs to increase the maximum amount of the Contract from $140,525 to $181,018.

C. This First Amendment represents an increase of $40,493.

D. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement.

A. Standard Contract

Section 3 has been deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

The maximum amount payable under the Contract is $181,018 ($140,525 for the Original Contract and $40,493 
from the First Amendment). 

3. Budget Detail and Payment Provisions (Exhibit B)

A. Section 1 (Compensation) has been deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

The maximum amount payable under the Contract shall not exceed $181,018. 

1. Administrative Services
2. Training
3. Background Checks
4. Tutor Stipends

$30,170 
$30,050 
$2,185 
$118,613 

B. Section 2 (Method of Payment) has been deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

Contractor will submit an invoice in December 2025 to cover the full amount of background checks and half the 
amount for tutor stipends for a total of $20,614 and the Contractor will submit an invoice in January for a total of 
$19,879 for the remaining tutor stipend amount for a total amount not to exceed $40,493. 

4. Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in full
force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political 
Subdivision of the State of California 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

By ,�;,���;,���,gf�Y,�ti 11/18/2025 

County Counsel 

First Amendment between County and Solano County Library Foundation Page 1 ofl 


